TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UltraFine Powder Technology Inc.		03/26/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carpenter Powder Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Mayer Street	
City:	Bridgeville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1654726	ULTRAFINE
Registration Number:	1648651	UFP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: vpace@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent T. Pace

Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

984US0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0147

900104296

Date:	04/16/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=CPPAssignment#page1.tif source=CPPAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, UltraFine Powder Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal address at 500 Park East Drive, Woonsocket, Rhode Island, 02895 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the marks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, for which Assignor has obtained registrations from the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Carpenter Powder Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal address at 600 Mayer Street, Bridgeville, Pennsylvania 15017 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and the registrations pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 13, 2008 by and among the Assignor, the Assignee and Carpenter Technology, Inc., the parent corporation of the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full right, title and interest in and to the Marks including, but not limited to, the right to sue for infringement that occurred prior to the date hereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the associated federal registrations for the Marks.

ASSIGNOR:

UltraFine Powder Technology Inc.

Name: Philip E. Jones
Title: President and CEO

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

In Providence, on the Ala day of March 2008 before me personally appeared the above named Philip E. Jones, the President and CEO of UltraFine Powder Technology Inc. to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation and has acknowledged said instrument, by himself executed, to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL

SAN A. HARRINGTON

FUBLIC - RHODE ISLAND

HIS COTTIN. Expires 08-19-2008

My commission expires:

ASSIGNEE:

Carpenter Powder Products, Inc.

By: William B. Kent
Title: UP/GM

STATE OF Rhole Island COUNTY OF Prividence

In Providence, R.C., on the 2th day of Harm before me personally appeared the above named william 8. kend to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation and has acknowledged said instrument, by [himself/herself] executed, to be [his/her] free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Ay Comm. Expires 08-19-2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0149

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

1. United States Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

Mark Registration No.

o UltraFine 1654726

o UFP 1648651

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0150